
o o
 
Law Office of Robert W. Bauer, PA 
2518 NW 13th Street 
Suite 200E 
Gainesville, FI 32609 
Phone: 352-375-5960 

Mr. Neil Gillespie 
8092 SW 115th Loop Bill Number: 619 
Ocala, Florida 34481 

Date due: 1/10/2008 

SUMMARY Previous balance: $1,831.50 

New charges: 203.64 

Payments applied to cases: (1,831.50) 

TOTAL DUE FOR ALL CASES: $203.64 

---­ --------p;;~-;~~--------------------------~~~:-~~---- --I 
Date 

12/31/07 

Description 

Automatic Trust Transfer 
------------------------------------------­ - - ----­ - ----­

$1,831.50 
j 

[ Total paymen~:_-'---: $1,831.50 

Printed: 12/31/07 Gillespie, Neil Page: 1 of 5 



o o
 
CASE SUMMARY FOR Insurance cancellation Previous balance: $0.00 

Payments 

-_._----._----­

No new payments received for this case 

1-- --.--------.-- -----.. ---------.--­
I Date Description
L . . 

Amount 

I Total payments: $0.00 

r - -.-----. ­ ..-.---­ -- ­ ----·····--1 

I .... ~at~ ~_escriPtion 
No new charges for this case 

C_h_ar_g_e_s 

ITotal charges: 

~. 

$0.00 

A~~unt I 

CASE SUMMARY 

Previous balance: 

Total charges: 

Total payments: 

TOTAL DUE for this Case: 

$0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$0.00 

__.• .• J 

Printed: 12/31/07 Gillespie, Neil Page: 2 of 5 



o Q
 

CASE SUMMARY FOR Libel Previous balance: $1,831.50 

Payments
 
Date Description Amount
 

12/31/07 Transfer from trust account $1,831.50 

I Total payments: $1,831.50 

f"'--" ".-,". ­ .. ---- ­ .. ------,.,. ­ .--------- ­

i 
i 

! Date Description
L ._. ~ 

Charges 
-----------------_.-------_ .... -. 

Amount ___. .. ._ 

. 

I.J 
11/28/07 Postage 1 @ 0.41 each $0.41 

KAM 

12/04/07 Filing client documents and pleadings 0.1 hr 7.50 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/05/07 Review order deny Oral Argument. 0.1 hr 25.00 

RWB $250.00/hr. 

12/06/07 Postage 10/04 - 12/04 12 @ 0.41 each 4.92 

KAM 

12/06/07 Postage 10/04 - 12/04 2 @0.58each 1.16 

KAM 

12/06/07 Postage 10/04 - 12/04 4 @ 1.31 each 5.24 

KAM 

12/06/07 Adding Petitioner's Reply and Order Denying 0.1 hr 7.50 
Petitioners' extraordinary motion for oral argument to 
client's correspondence log. 

NOR $75.00/hr. 

12/06/07 Adding Defendants' Notice of Evidentiary Hearing on 0.1 hr 7.50 
Attorneys' Fees to client's correspondence log. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/06/07 Telephone call to Mr. Rodems to re-schedule 0.1 hr 7.50 
Evidentiary Hearing on Attorneys' Fees. 

NDR $75.00 /hr. 

12/06/07 Postage 2 @ 0.75 each 1.50 

NDR 

12/06/07 Review Notice of EVidentiary Hearing. Task assistant 0.2 hr 50.00 
to reschedule. Review denial of oral arguments. 

RWB $250.00/hr. 

12/07/07 Filing client documents and pleadings 0.1 hr 7.50 

KAM $75.00 /hr. 

12/10/07 Telephone call to Mr. Rodems in regards to 0.1 hr 7.50 
re-scheduling Evidentiary Hearing. Will call back with 
dates from JA. 

Printed: 12/31/07 Gillespie, Neil Page: 3 of 5 



o o
NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/11/07 Adding letter from client regarding how attorney shall 0.1 hr 7.50 
proceed with case to client's correspondence log. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/12/07 Adding letter from client regarding Mr. Rodems's 0.1 hr 7.50 
perjury to client's correspondence log. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/17107 Telephone call to Mr. Rodems's assistant in regards to 0.1 hr 7.50 

rescheduling evidentiary hearing. Will call back when 
she has spoken to JA about dates. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/18/07 Adding letter from client regarding class action lawsuit 0.1 hr 7.50 

to client's correspondence log. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/20107 Filing client documents and pleadings 0.1 hr = $7.50 
NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/20107 Telephone call to District Court of Appeals in reaards 0.2 hr =$15.00 
to what is needed after the Request for Oral Argument 
had been denied. E-mailing attorney with Clerk's 
response. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/20107 Task assistant to determine status of writ 0.1 hr 25.00 

RWB $250.00/hr. 

12/26/07 Receivina Amended Notice of Evidentiarv Hearina. 0.3 hr = $15.00 
Calendaring, and CCing client. Presenting to Attorney 
for Review. 

KAM $50.00/hr. 

12/27107 Addina letter from client in reaards to errors in 0.1 hr = $7.50 
transcript and billing clarification to client's 
correspondence log. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/27107 Adding client's preferred reporting service to contacts 0.1 hr 7.50 

and indicating that this is the preferred reporters for all 
cases associated with client. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/28/07 Adding transcript from First Choice Reporting to client's 0.1 hr 7.50 

correspondence log. 

NDR $75.00/hr. 

12/31/07 12/20107 - 12/31/07 Postage 1 @ 0.41 each 0.41 

KAM 

ITotal charges: $203.64 

Printed: 12/31/07 Gillespie, Neil Page: 4 of 5 



CASE SUMMARY 

Previous balance: 

Total charges: 

Total payments: 

$1,831.50 

203.64 

(1,831.50) 

TOTAL DUE for this Case: $203.64 

"-----------_._-_._-----------------­ ---­ ---------.----­

TRUST ACCOUNT 
Previous balance: $0.00 

Date Description 

12/31/07 Trust Deposit. Thank You! 

Date Description 

12/31/07 Automatic Trust Transfer 

Trust Deposits 

Trust Withdrawals 

I Trust Balance: 

Amount 
$1,831.50 

Amount 

$1,831.50 

$0.00 

Printed: 12/31/07 Gillespie, Neil Page: 5 of 5 


